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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Clara Global School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131094

S SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31080

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Sr.No 50, Next to Yellow blossom society,B T Kawade Road,Pune-411036,

PUNE , MAHARASHTRA - 411036

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR ANITA KAUL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.COM, M.ED, PH.D
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@claraschool.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9960523318

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://claraschool.com/cbseaffiliation/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://claraschool.com/trustrecognition/

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/8


mailto:info@claraschool.com

16/05/2025, 15:24

3

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
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COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

AS PER NORMS.

C :RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://claraschool.com/noc/

https://claraschool.com/schoolrecognition/

https://claraschool.com/stabilitycertificate/

https://claraschool.com/firesafetycertificate/

https://claraschool.com/deo/

https://claraschool.com/healthsanitation/

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://claraschool.com/feestructure/
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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https://claraschool.com/cacnur-5/

https://claraschool.com/smc/

https://claraschool.com/eptalist/

https://claraschool.com/result/

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

4

5

PRINCIPAL

TOTALNO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DR ANITA KAUL

45
08
11

17

1:1.5
Mrs Pranita Mane

Mrs Priyadarshini Khandekar
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RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

PASS PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2024 31 31

RESULT CLASS: Xl

100

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

PASS PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2024 8 8

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

4871
62 & 50

4 & 57

YES
20
20

https://youtu.be/eMhFe-S02Ig
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PRITI SHARMA
AISHWARYA ABHISHEK
Nivedita Nitin Sawant
Sapna Anup Rajore
Madhavi Prabhakar
Hemangi Kawade

Rajani Hirekar

MR. KHAN SHOAIB RIYAZ
Ashwini Gore

Ashutosh S.Sutar

Archana Venkatraman
Sayali Avinash Chavan
RASHMI SINGH
SANCHITA CHATTERJEE
MISBA MUZAFFAR SHAIKH

ZAKIR ANSARI

NITA NARESH CHAOUDHARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

DIRECTOR

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

B.COM

B.Com

MA

BA

B.Tech

B.Sc

B.Com

B.SC

MA

G.D Art

B.ED

MSC

MBA

BCOM

Bsc mathematics

M Phil

BCOM
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Michelle Joseph

POOJA SHARMA

Alisha john Saldhana

PAM DENZIL GONSALVVES
PRANJALI PRASHANT BHOSALE
Nikhil Vilas Awaale
PRIYADARSHANI SUNIL ROKADE
Soniya Sonawane

shraddha shah

Michelle Andrae Freese

Reshma Venkatesh Shetty

Pranita Mane

Sarika Oswal

Madhuri Ajit Kadam

Ruchita Chitale

K subhashini

Fatema Poonawala

Sonu Ratiram Thorat

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

HM

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

B COM FY

BCOM

B.A

B.ED

BA

BA

BCOM

m.com

BA

BA,D.ed, AT.D

MA

BCOM

M.sc

m.com

M.Sc

BA

MAB ED
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

JACOB GILL

Madhavi

Shweta Vijaivergia
Madhuri Deshmukh
Elizabeth Thomas
Priyanka Jachak

Nicholia Victor Rajnaikam
Jerusha Faith Jacob
SUCHITA JAIN

Shravani Dhiraj Shaha
Ketan Gurav

Vanishree Andrew Anthony
Manijiri Girish Karmarkar
Shreya Anil Sonawane
Ashlyn DSouza

Prakhar Gorde

Lubna Shaikh

Digambar Bhiva Kamble

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PET

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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B.A

HSC

M.sc and diploma in school councelling
M.A.

B.A

PGDEM

PGDBFI

MA

B.Com

MA Psychology

B.A

HSC

BA

Bachelor in Computer science
B.A

B.A

B.ED

M.A.
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