

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Clara Global School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131094
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31080
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Sr.No 50, Next to Yellow blossom society,B T Kawade Road,Pune-411036, PUNE , MAHARASHTRA - 411036
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR ANITA KAUL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.COM, M.ED, PH.D
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@claraschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9960523318

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://claraschool.com/cbseaffiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://claraschool.com/trustrecognition/

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://claraschool.com/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://claraschool.com/schoolrecognition/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://claraschool.com/stabilitycertificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://claraschool.com/firesafetycertificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://claraschool.com/deo/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://claraschool.com/healthsanitation/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://claraschool.com/feestructure/

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://claraschool.com/cacnur-5/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://claraschool.com/smclist/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://claraschool.com/eptalist/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://claraschool.com/result/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR ANITA KAUL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	08
	TGT	11
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Pranita Mane
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs Priyadarshini Khandekar

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	31	31	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	8	8	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4871
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/eMhFe-S02Ig

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRITI SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
2	AISHWARYA ABHISHEK	PGT	B.Com
3	Nivedita Nitin Sawant	TGT	MA
4	Sapna Anup Rajore	TGT	BA
5	Madhavi Prabhakar	PRT	B.Tech
6	Hemangi Kawade	DIRECTOR	B.Sc
7	Rajani Hirekar	PRT	B.Com
8	MR. KHAN SHOAIB RIYAZ	PGT	B.SC
9	Ashwini Gore	PRT	MA
10	Ashutosh S.Sutar	PRT	G.D Art
11	Archana Venkatraman	TGT	B.ED
12	Sayali Avinash Chavan	PGT	MSC
13	RASHMI SINGH	PRT	MBA
14	SANCHITA CHATTERJEE	NTT	BCOM
15	MISBA MUZAFFAR SHAIKH	TGT	Bsc mathematics
16	ZAKIR ANSARI	PGT	M Phil
17	NITA NARESH CHAUDHARI	TGT	BCOM

18	Michelle Joseph	PGT	M.A.
19	POOJA SHARMA	NTT	B COM FY
20	Alisha john Saldhana	PRT	BCOM
21	PAM DENZIL GONSALVVES	PRT	B.A
22	PRANJALI PRASHANT BHOSALE	OTHER	B.ED
23	Nikhil Vilas Awaale	PET	BA
24	PRIYADARSHANI SUNIL ROKADE	WELLNEES TEACHER	BA
25	Soniya Sonawane	NTT	BCOM
26	shraddha shah	NTT	m.com
27	Michelle Andrae Freese	HM	BA
28	Reshma Venkatesh Shetty	PRT	BA,D.ed, A.T.D
29	Pranita Mane	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
30	Sarika Oswal	NTT	BCOM
31	Madhuri Ajit Kadam	OTHER	M.sc
32	Ruchita Chitale	PGT	m.com
33	K subhashini	PGT	M.Sc
34	Fatema Poonawala	TGT	BA
35	Sonu Ratiram Thorat	TGT	M A B ED

36	JACOB GILL	OTHER	B.A
37	Madhavi	PRT	HSC
38	Shweta Vijaivergia	PGT	M.sc and diploma in school councelling
39	Madhuri Deshmukh	TGT	M.A.
40	Elizabeth Thomas	PRT	B.A
41	Priyanka Jachak	PRT	PGDEM
42	Nicholia Victor Rajnaikam	PRT	PGDBFI
43	Jerusha Faith Jacob	TGT	MA
44	SUCHITA JAIN	OTHER	B.Com
45	Shravani Dhiraj Shaha	TGT	MA Psychology
46	Ketan Gurav	OTHER	B.A
47	Vanishree Andrew Anthony	PRT	HSC
48	Manjiri Girish Karmarkar	PET	BA
49	Shreya Anil Sonawane	NTT	Bachelor in Computer science
50	Ashlyn DSouza	NTT	B.A
51	Prakhar Gorde	PRT	B.A
52	Lubna Shaikh	PRT	B.ED
53	Digambar Bhiva Kamble	TGT	M.A.

54	Sarla Paygude	PRT	B.Com